



PROCUREMENT CELL NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, KARACHI.

BY REGISTERED A.D./COURIER SERVICE.

CONTRACT SCHEDULE

Contract No: PC/NED/MIV/Networking Items/8044/2021

Name & Address of Contractor: M/s. Comway Solutions

Contractor's Tender No. & Date: Nil

16-12-2021 4. Indenter's Name & Address: Chairman, Computer and Information System Engineering

Indenter's Indent No & Date: Nil

17-11-2021

6. Particulars of stores:

As below.

			50		
Item No.	Description of Store	Acctg Unit	Price per A/U	Total Qty Reqd.	Total Value
	Specification attached of Item Nos. 01 to 11				4,145,925/-
INSTRI	Total Amount with all Taxes				4,145,925/-

- Store must be delivered to Central Store in due period which will be issued by the Central Store to the Indenter.
- A copy of Delivery Challan must be delivered to Purchase Officer on same day after delivery of Store.
- Bill should be submitted Assistant Director Procurement-II along with GST Invoice.
- Inspection Certificate may be issued by Central Store within Prescribed period as mentioned in clause 15 of the Indent Form.

GRAND TOTAL (Value in Words) Four Million One Hundred Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty

7. Date of Delivery: Within 30 Days

If goods not delivered within stipulated time; please immediately intimate to the Procurement Cell.

- 8. Place of Delivery: NED University Campus/Consignee.
- 9. Name & Address of Consignee: Engr. Muhammad Nabeel Ibrahim Khan, Lecturer / I.T Manager (Jr. Scale)







10.

11.

12.

- Performance Security equivalent to 5% of Contract Schedule is required at the earliest.
- Contract Agreement on Stamp papers value equivalent to rate as specified in Stamp Act.
- Dispatch Instruction.
- Inspecting Officer.
- 14. Place at which to be inspected.
- 15. Payment.

Stores should be delivered at firm's premises/free to the consignee at NED University of Engineering and Technology.

The consignee/ Indenting officer or his authorized representative.
At firms premises/ Consignee's end.

- 100% payments to be made on the proof of inspection and Consignee's receipt certificate during year 2021-2022.
- ii.

 ____% Payment in advance along with contract/and balance after complete delivery and in proof of consignee's receipt during the year 2021 2022
- iii. If the supply is not according to the specifications or unsatisfactory, the contract will be rejected and cancelled at the risk and cost of firm.
- iv. If the firm fails to execute the contract/supply order as per condition action will be taken against them which may be their black listing and E.M.S.D. will be forfeited.
- In Case of late delivery L.D. charges @ 2% per month will be imposed. Part payment against part supply is/ not allowed.
- vi. Valid Professional Tax Certificate is required for payment.

NOTE

- The firms may send the Inspection call with-in delivery period under intimation to the Assistant Director Procurement in writing.
- The Bill in duplicate along with Inspection certificates on form F/QSP 09/10/00 may be sent to the P.O for payment.

Copy to

- 1. Resident Auditor
- 2. Indenting Officer
- 3. Case File
- 4. Master File
- 5. Manager Central Store

Assistant Director Procurement-II
For & on behalf of Vice Chancellor
NED University of Engg. Tech.

The cost is debitable to Head of Account as mentioned in the Sanction order (office order). This issues with the sanction and approval of the Competent Authority of this University.

PART-VIII

NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SYSTEM ENGINEERING SPECIFICATIONS AND QUANTITIES

Tender No. PC/NED/MIV/Networking Items/8044/2021

1					- 0.1		
1			/P		Rupees Only		Total
m de	Description of Items/Specifications	Unit	Without GST/SRB	Add GST/SRB	Total With GST/SRB	Total Quantity Required	Amount with GST / SRB
			1	2	3 = (1+2)	4	5 = (4x3)
	3M Cat-6 UTP Patch Panel including 24 I/Os, with integrated strain relief with rear cable management.	Nos./	25812	4388	30200	17.	513400-
	3M Front cable organizer (ComBridge Cable Manager PVC)	Nos.	3530	600	4130	17.	70210-
	3M Cat-6 UTP Patch Cord, 1.0 meter in length (Factory Finished).	Nos.	641	107	748	350.	261800-
	3M Cat-6 UTP Patch Cord, 3.0 meter in length (Factory Finished).	Nos.	815	139	954	165.	157410-
	3M Cat-6 UTP Patch Cord, 5.0 meter in length (Factory Finished).	Nos.	1316	224	1548	165.	254100-
6.	15U Wall Mounted Cabinet Dual Section with lockable front glass door and two way Exhaust fan communication cabinet and 1 Four Socket Power Panel (Clipsal / Schneider) (Structure of Cabinet: 20 Gauge, Mounting Frame: 16 Gauge) (Titan RD) Brand or Equivalent	Nos	39300	668,	4590	72.	413829.
7.	Cage Nuts Stainless Steel Good Quality.	Nos	35	6	41		2952-
8.	Cisco WS-C2960+24TC-L 2960 Series switch with (24) 10/100 Ethernet ports and (2) fixed 10/100/1000 Ethernet uplink ports & 2 SFP Ports vendor must be authoriz cisco partner or distributor, cisco standard warranty, or Equivalent.	No		o 272	00 801		188150-
9.	Cisco SF300-24 24-Port Managed Ethernet Switch (SRW224G4-K9-UK) vendor must be authorize cisco partner or distributor, cisco standard warranty or Equivalent.			0 1335	9 9193	16.	1471024

NED University of Engineering of Technology www.neduet.edu.pk

000 ghr m

(Junior)

32

idding Documents Procurement Cell M Cat-6 UTP Single I/O Nos. 350. with Module Housing and Dual Shutter Face Plate to be installed. 1193 1020 173 417550 Service and Installation Charges L/S 01. 4550 B95500 Job. Total Total Bid Amount including all Provincial and Federal taxes & duties etc., NOTE: Bidder is strictly advised to quote bid clearly and explicitly with GST/SRB (Whichever is applicable). Above column No. 1,2,3,4 and 5 are mandatory to fill with accuracy; any column left as blank, bid shall be considered incomplete and shall be rejected. Signature & Stamp of Bidder

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	NED UNIVERSITY
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER	PROVINCIAL
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	Procurement of Networking Items
4)	TENDER NUMBER	PC/NED/MIV/Networking Items/8044/2021
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Procurement of Networking Items
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Syndicate
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	4.332 MILLION
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)	
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PI	ER CONTRACT) 30 Days
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	16/12/2021 11:30
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	02
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	02
	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T	TIME OF OPENING OF PLDS 02
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	PROVIDED
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU	JL BIDDER M/s. Comway Solutions
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 4,145,925/-
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV. (i.e. 1 st , 2 nd , 3 rd EVALUATION BID).	ALUATION REPORT Most Advantageous
18) 1	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick	c one)
8	SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE F	PROCEDURE YES Domestic/ Local
b	SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE I	PROCEDURE
c	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
d	TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BID	DDING PROCEDURE
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER MERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING I	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e

			ce Chancellor
9) APPRO	OVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRA	ACT _	
20) WHET	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN	N ANN	UAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? Yes No
21) ADVE	ERTISEMENT:		
		Yes	T00553-21-0083
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	No	
		110	
ii)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes	Daily Dawn, Jang & A wami Aw az dated: 29-11-2021 هنانه
		No	
22) NATU	JRE OF CONTRACT		Domestic/ Local
23) WHE	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	rman.	
WAS	INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	NTS?	Yes V No
(If yes	s, enclose a copy)		165 7 1.0
WAS	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS, enclose a copy)	NTS?	Yes V No
25) WHE MET	ETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORI THOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BID	TY W. DING?	AS OBTAINED FOR USING A Yes No
26) WAS	S BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE I	BIDDE	RS? Yes V No
27) WHI BID	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST / BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultanci	EVAL ¹ es)	UATED Yes V No
	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH MPLIANT?	INICA	LLY Yes V No
29) WH THE	ETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEI ETIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	R QUO	Yes No No
	ETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO) BID	DERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
(Att	ach copy of the bid evaluation report)		Yes V No

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes
(II yes, result thereof)	No NO
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GI (If yes, give details)	
(if yes, give details)	Yes
	No NO
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE (If yes, give reasons)	TIME? Yes
	No NO
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITER	UA CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY
(If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes
	No NO
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING A BLACK LISTED?	AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NO Yes V No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFF	FICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE THE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO SEE THE PROCURE OF THE PROCESS OF THE
BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING	OF VISIT, IF ABROAD.
(If yes, enclose a copy)	Yes No V
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED	ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT
THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)	Yes No
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes
	No NO
Clar	No No
Authorized Officer Assistant Director Procu-	rement-II
Assistant Director Concernment	ell man

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print

Save

Reset

3/3

Integrity Pact

DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC. PAYABLE BY THE SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CONSULTANTS.